## Kamarajar Port Limited

## **VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT**

## EPL/Vig/32/04/2021

Subject: Adoption of Integrity Pact – Appointment of IEMs in KPL – Intimation - reg.

Dated:12th July 2021

The Central Vigilance Commission has advised all organisations under its jurisdiction for adoption of Integrity Pact to promote Integrity, transparency, equity and competitiveness in Government/PSU transactions. As desired by the Commission, the implementation of Integrity Pact in Kamarajar Port has been approved by the KPL Board for major contracts / procurement with threshold value of Rs 1 crore and above.

As per CVC guidelines, the Independent External Monitors (IEMs) have been appointed for the implementation of Integrity Pact. On expiry of the tenures of existing IEMs, CVC has appointment the following two new IEMs vide letter no. CVC's Lr.No. 014/VGL/068-482565 dt.20.05.2021 for an initial period of three years.

S1.	IEM's Name	Contact Number	e-mail id
1	Shri.Virendra Narayan Gaur, IAS (Retd) No.45, Panchsheel Judges Society, Pocket 7, Builders Area, Greater Noida,	+91 9810388851	vngaur@gmail.com
2	Gautam Budha Nagar – 201315. Shri. Ashwani Kumar,	+91	
2	Former CMD, Dena Bank, 22 B, Turf View Appartment Seth Motilal G Sanghi Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400018.	9920262626	ashwani.ashwani282@ gmail.com

All departments in KPL may take note of the same and henceforth all tenders having estimated cost of Rs 1 crore and above must include Integrity Pact in the tender document under appropriate section for compliance. The revised SOP vide CVC circular 015/VGL/091 dated 03.06.2021 on the implementation of Integrity Pact is also enclosed herewith for further reference and compliance.

-sd-Chief Vigilance Officer

Encl: Revised SOP dt.03.06.2021